
Circular No.03 of 2022                                               Date: 22.05.2022
To all Units / Members, 

Cooption to Circle Committee and some other issues

We  regret  for  the  delay  in  issuance  of  Circulars  of  our  Association  on  account  of  renovation  works  of  our
Association office at Panbazar, Guwahati, for the last couple of months.

Circle Executive Committee Meeting held on 3rd March,2022 at Union office, LHO Guwahati.

The Executive Committee  discussed the organizational  matters  in  threadbare.  In  the  agenda item Co-option of
members to Circle Committee , the following co-option were approved by the Circle Executive Committee. The Co-
opted members are as under: 

Sl. 
No. Name Position Place of posting PF No Mobile No.

    1 Sanjay Debbarma AGS(HQ)
15552,PBB Agartala

3192822 9436126125

2 Himashish Kr. Bhattacharjee DGS(Silchar Module) 1803,Narsingpur

3
Pritam Kumar Das

RS (Silchar) 1803,Narsingpur 3028771 8638026906

4 Ratan Kumar Saha RS (Agartala South) 4527,Agartala Bazar 3199819 9436463846

5 Dibakar Das RS(Kamrup rural) 14842,RBO Guwahati 5527058 9706220285

6 Jyotirmay Borah RS (Nagoan) 14841, RBO Nagaon 5524644 8876403814

7 Tope Karge 9151, RBO Itanagar(LD) 5838088 9402270768

8 RanjanavaDutta Zonal Secy 4471,CPPC Guwahati 3608743 9864020860

9 DeepjyotiDeka Zonal Secy 6207,  Z.O GUWAHATI 6818099 9707827068

10 Biswajit Deb Zonal Secy 109, Karimganj 3192776 9435076958

11 RajibGohain Zonal Secy 182, Sibsagar 5526949 7002577190

12 Manoj Kumar Brahma Zonal Secy 1684,Bongaigaon 3626121 9435120742

13 Bakul Chandra Sarma Zonal Secy 5914, Khutikatia 3614522 9435958581

14 Ekonthung Ngullie Zonal Secy 72, Dimapur SME 3642410 9612468614

15 Ms Ritupurna Basu Roy Org. Secy 6939, LHO 5527139 9435389005

16 Ms Debarathi Mazumder Org. Secy 183, Silchar branch 5525098 97603893163

17 Ms Manjulabaruah Org. Secy 4460, Garali 3639495 9435351804

18 Ms Jenny Kerketta Org. Secy 11625, Demow 7427271 8486418750

19 Ms Chhandita Debbarma Org. Secy 2, Agartala 3627012 9436555288

20 Ms Amrita Talukdar Org. Secy 6939, LHO 6012930 9864265647

21 Arun Das Org. Secy 1803,Narsingpur 3610527 9436766087

22 RajdeepDey Org. Secy 109, Karimganj 5524970 7002844693

23 Manik Chandra Dadhara Org.Secy 146,Nagaon 3189023 9435061125



24 UddiptaBhuyan Org.Secy 6309, Morigaon 8447063 8876446675

25 Naba Kr Bhattacharyya Org.Secy 9201, ICD Amingaon 3630218 9864149900

26 ImchanokLongkumer Org.Secy 15289, Diphupar 5843898 9612280719

27 UtpalDeka Org.Secy 6939, LHO 5524458 8811076137

28 UjjalDeka Org.Secy 3030, Dispur 3644200 9864090613

29 TridipTalukdar Org.Secy 14842, RBO IV 6013376 9864523752

30 JaleswarBaro Org.Secy 15150, LCPC 3617521 9859928850

The Circle Executive Committee has decided to drop the following office bearers for various reasons: 

1. Darsanjyoti Borgohain, Zonal Secretary

2. Prahlad Chandra Saud, Zonal Secretary

3. Kezhochol Rhetso, Zonal Secretary.

Ms Papinder Kaur from LHO Guwahati was co-opted in the Executive Committee but she has been promoted to
JMGS-I, so she has been automatically removed from the Circle Committee. Shri Tenzin Gombu Zonal Secretary
has also been promoted to JMGS-I and his position has also been  automatically removed from  Circle Committee.
Retirement of Circle office Bearers:
The Circle Executive Committee has extended warm wishes to those office bearers who have retired from services
and also relinquished their position from Circle Committee. The retired Circle Committee members are as under:

1. Com. Dasarath Bramha Regional Secretary, RBO Itanagar retired from Bank’s service as on 30 th June,2021.
He served his entire period of service at Itanagar.   

1. Com Dipen Gogoi Circle Vice-President retired as on 31st July,2021. He was one of the office bearers who
was inducted in Circle Committee in nineteen nineties.

2. Com. Jnan PrakshSarma DGS Dibrugarh Module also retired in July,2021. Though his term as DGS was
very short, he made an impressive record for resolutions of staff grievances to the satisfaction of all.

3. Com. Nihar Marak, Zonal Secretary, Bongaigoan retired in July,2021. He also served as Regional Secretary
of the Region.

4. Com. Sumit Choudhury,AGS(HQ) retired in Dec,2021. He offered  his services to bank and our members in
the state of Tripura and made a strong base of union activities in the state.

5. Com. Subhra Bhattacharjee,  DGS Silchar Module retired as on 31st January,2022. He served in Silchar
Module as Zonal Secretary, Regional Secretary and AGS position and finally as Deputy General Secretary
of the Module.

6. Com. Sanjay Chakraborty, Regional Secretary retired as on 28 th February,2022. He was an active member of
Association  at  Guwahati.  He  also  served  in  important  positions  in  our  Thrift  and  Credit  Co operative
Society,

Circle Executive Committee conveys good wishes to all  of them and wishes them a healthy and prosperous 2nd

innings.

Inter Circle Volleyball tournament at Guwahati.

We are happy to inform you that the Inter Circle Volleyball Tournament for the 2021-22 was awarded to our Circle
and the tournament was successfully held at Tepesia Stadium Sonapur from 5th to 8th March, 2022.

The inaugural session was attended by  Shri O.P. Mishra CDO & DMD Corporate Centre along with our beloved
leader Com. Sanjeev Kumar Bandlish, General Secretary AISBISF, NCBE  and Convener of UFBU.

The event was successfully conducted by the Circle Welfare Committee with the active support of Guwahati based
Circle Committee members.
Taking the advantage of visit of Com. Bandlish, an interactive meeting with him was conducted at Guwahati where
nearly 200 comrades from different branches of Guwahati interacted with him.



As there are many changes in the portfolios we are appending the present Circle Committee along with           this
Circular. 

With warm greetings,

(Pradip Kr. Baishya)
General Secretary
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SBI Staff Association………..…………………..........………………...….……………...………..……… Zindabad
All India SBI Staff Federation ……...……..........……………….……………….……………………… Zindabad 
NCBE ……………………………………………………….……….…………………………………….. Zindabad
UFBU ……………………………..……………………………………………………………………….. Zindabad
Our Solidarity……………………...……………..………….………..……………………........……...… Zindabad
Our Unity……………………….…….…………….…………………….........………….……….……… Zindabad

Please visit our website www.sbisanec.com to view circulars

State Bank of India Staff Association North Eastern Circle, Circle Committee Members  
Sl. 
No. Name Position Place of posting PF No

1 PranabThakuria Circle President 78,Guwahati Branch 3199657
2 Narayan Chandra Borah Circle Vice President 2049,Dhekiajuli 1953877
3 Ramesh Hasnu Circle Vice President 8777,  R. B. O. DIMAPUR 3024423
4 Pradip Kumar Baishya General Secretary 6939,LHO Guwahati 1955586
5 DibakarChakraborty DGS(HQ)      6939,LHO Guwahati 3611779
6 Lakshmi DharBoro Circle Treasurer 10576,Panbazar Branch 3022803
7 Ratul KumarTalukdar AGS(HQ) 6939,LHO Guwahati 3617769
8 Sanjay Debbarma AGS(HQ) 15552,PBB AGARTALA        3192822

9 Kaushik Kumar Nath Asstt.Circle Treasurer 10389,CCPC, Guwahati           5839297
10 ShyamantaKonwar  DGS(Guwahati M) 4488,RACPC Guwahati 3603903
11 Subhash Chandra Bordoloi AGS (Module) 2068,Jagiroad 3189066
12 KanhayaLal Jain AGS (Module) 2013,Barpeta Road Br. 3199428
13 Kaushik Deb Regional Sey 4488,RACPC Guwahati 3644421
14 PrithwijitChakraborty Regional Sey 8286,  KISMATHASDAH 3612546
15 Dibakar Das Regional Sey 14842,RBO Guwahati® 5527058
16 Jyotirmoy Bora Regional Sey 14841, RBO Nagaon 5524644
17 Himashish Kumar Bhattacherjee  DGS(Silchar M) 16356,PBB SILCHAR 3185974
18 JyotishKanti Das AGS(Module) 109,Karimganj 3180581
19 Samuel L Chawngthu AGS(Module) 9934,  RBO AIZAWL 5843014
20 Ratan Kumar Saha Regional Sey 4527, Agartala Bazar 3199819
21 SatisDebbarma Regional Sey 5559,TLA House 3181847
22 Pritam Kumar Das Regional Sey 5922, New Silchar 3028771
23 Ms Flora SaidingpuiiSailo Regional Sey 1539, AIZAWL 5843235
24 MonuramBaruah DGS (Dibrugarh) 4265, R B O DIBRUGARH 1949713
25 K.S. Payeng AGS(Module) 9151,RBO Itanagar 3186156
26 Uttam Kumar Upadhyay AGS(Module) 5783,MISSION CHARALI 3185303

27 RajenDutta Regional Sey
63262,RACC NORTH 
LAKHIMPUR                    3634248

28 ManabHazarika Regional Sey 71,Dibrugarh 3645703

29 BirajRajkhowa Regional Sey 196,  TINSUKIA SME 5526299
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30 Bhaskar Borah Regional Sey 195,  Tezpur 3645991

31 Deva Barua DGS(Jorhat) 14845,RBO Jorhat 3615847

32 Pranab Ch. Bordoloi AGS (Module)
11160,  RASMECCC 
JORHAT 3621774

33 ImnanekenMongro AGS (Module) 6510,Mokokchung Bazar 3633047
34 Amenla Sangtam Bhadra Regional Sey 3598,  DIMAPUR BAZAR 3199908
35 NayanJyotiSarmah Regional Sey 15554,PBB, Jorhat 3198162
36 S. Imkong Onen Jamir Regional Sey 1193, Mokokchung 3632709
37 Saradindu Das DGS(Shillong M) 3981, ZO Shillong 3602222
38 MeeteiMaipakLoitongbam AGS(Module) 7440 - PAONA BAZAAR 3627020
39 L. K. Marak AGS(Module) 9155,R.O.Tura 1957058
40 Shibajit Kumar Das Regional Sey 3981 - ZO Shillong 3198391
41 Phrangli Kupar Shallam Regional Sey 14843, RBO SHILLONG(U) 3643484
42 Thongbam Narjit Singh Regional Sey 92,  Imphal 3644936
43 Tiamenla Ch. Momin Regional Sey 9155,  R. B. O. TURA 3631176
44 AdmirabilisSusngi Zonal Secretary 1589,  IEWDUH 1957384
45 Ajanta Chaudhuri Zonal Secretary 6916,GANGANAGAR            3197336
46 TulshaMechBoro Zonal Secretary 3030,Dispur 3629562
47 Prem Kumar Thapa Zonal Secretary 8306,  LERIE 3626644
48 Ratan Ch.Saha Zonal Secretary 82,GOALPARA                       3193748
49 GhanashyamTeron Zonal Secretary 1170,Diphu Branch 5839084
50 Mriganka Boruagohain Zonal Secretary 6939,LHO Guwahati 5839955
51 Hari Krishna Chetia Zonal Secretary 6939,LHO Guwahati 3645657
52 BhupenMazumder Zonal Secretary 3030,Dispur 3199541
53 DipuSarmah Zonal Secretary 7829,AMERIGOG CRPF        3197735
54 RoshanKshetrimayum Zonal Secretary 11626,  POROMPAT 7435703
55 WanraplangMawroh Zonal Secretary 3981 - ZO Shillong 3645304

56 Kumar Gaurab Borah Zonal Secretary 78,  Guwahati 5524237
57 Sanjib Kumar Chetry Zonal Secretary 6207,  Z.O GUWAHATI 3615197
58 SurajitDeka Zonal Secretary 130,  Mangaldai 5526841

59 DilipHazarika Zonal Secretary 7060,  PULIBOR ADB 3629058
60 Ashraf Ahmed Zonal Secretary 7998,  SONARI 7427786
61 Papan Kumar Das Zonal Secretary 6939,LHO Guwahati 3643107
62 PranjayHazarika Zonal Secretary 6939,  LHO GUWAHATI 5524210
63 Kalyan Kumar Mazumdar Zonal Secretary 5242,  MIRZA 7431589
64 SurajitDey Zonal Secretary 10678,RASMECC Silchar 3600815
65 Alden Gary Lyngdoh Zonal Secretary 181,  Shillong 5842212
66 Sanjay Chowdhury Zonal Secretary 7703,  KENCHES TRACE 3607747
67 JanakBasumatary Zonal Secretary 7421,KOKRAJHAR BAZAR 3613429
68 LikhanKonwar Zonal Secretary 11796,  CHABUA 3646041
69 Jayanta Kumar Paul Zonal Secretary 69,  Dhubri 7428669
70 DebashisBhattacharjee Zonal Secretary 2, Agartala Br. 6014194
71 KangkanDebbarman Zonal Secretary 17090, RBO Agartala(S) 5844339
72 TanmaySaikia Zonal Secretary 3835,DOOM DOOMA 5526809
73 RajibGohain Zonal Secretary 182,Sibsagar 5526949
74 Ranjanava Dutta Zonal Secretary 4471,CPPC Guwahati 3608743
75 DeepjyotiDeka Zonal Secretary 6207,  Z.O GUWAHATI 6818099



76 Biswajit Deb Zonal Secretary 109, Karimganj 3192776
77 Tope Karga Zonal Secretary 9151, RBO Itanagar(LDB) 5838088
78 Manoj Kumar Brahma Zonal Secretary 1684, Bongaigaon 3626121
79 Bakul Chandra Sarma Zonal Secretary 5914,KHUTIKATIA 3614522
80 EknothungNgullie Zonal Secretary 72,DIMAPUR SME 3642410
81 Rajeev Lochan Sarma Org.Secy 17391, KamakhyaTample 3197077
82 Saurav Kumar Kalita Org.Secy 6939,LHO Guwahati 5523885
83 ChiranBaishya Org.Secy 2065,  HOJAI 3624412
84 Pradyut Prakash Choudhury Org.Secy 1684,  BONGAIGAON 7431899
85 Gautam Kalita Org.Secy 10389,  CLEARING CPC 3615154
86 Tridip Choudhury Org.Secy 3030, Dispur 7585934
87 Kailash Kumar Sharma Org.Secy 1171, Rangia 5525470
88 Dhanjit Barman Org.Secy 1103, Nalbari 7874820
89 MuzammelHoque Org.Secy 28, Barpeta 8331332
90 Rajdeep Deb Org.Secy 6916, Ganganagar 7586248
91 SayanBasu Org.Secy 2, Agartala Br. 5844479
92 Aradhana Sharma Org.Secy 14845,  R. B. O. JORHAT 3621464
93 HapunHandique Org.Secy 83, Golaghat 5527597
94 Malabya Kumar Baro Org.Secy 7118, Tangla 3613259
95 Suman Das Org.Secy 16936, Lakhimpur Bazar 3645959
96 Pranab Jyoti Borah Org.Secy 2026.Biswanath Charali 7875576
97 Anirban Ghosh Org.Secy 4265, R O Dibrugarh 3645681
98 Partha Pratim Phukan Org.Secy 7368, MORAN 5841194
99 Rajiv Gharphalia Org.Secy 17076,  R. B. O. TINSUKIA 5528119

100 RituparnaBasu Roy Org.Secy 6939, LHO Guwahati 5527139
101 DebaratyMajumder Org.Secy 183,Silchar 5525098
102 ManjulaBaruah Org.Secy 4460,Gar ali 3639495
103 Jenny Kerketta Org.Secy 11625, Demow 7427271
104 Amrita Talukdar Org.Secy 6939, LHO Guwahati 6012930
105 Chhandita Debbarma Org.Secy 2, Agartala 3627012
106 Arun Das Org.Secy 1803, Narsingpur ADB 3610527
107 RajdeepDey Org.Secy 109, Karimganj 5524970
108 Manik Chandra Dadhara Org.Secy 146,Nagaon 3189023
109 Uddipta Bhuyan Org.Secy 6309, Morigaon 8447063
110 Naba Kumar Bhattacharyya Org.Secy 10755, Assam Sectt. Guwahati 3630218
111 Imchanok Longkumer Org.Secy 15289, Diphupar 5843898
112 Utpal Deka Org.Secy 6939, LHO Guwahati 5524458
113 Ujjal Deka Org.Secy 3030, Dispur 3644200
114 TridipTalukdar Org.Secy 14842, RBO IV 6013376
115 Jaleswar Baro Org.Secy 15150, LCPC 3617521
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